Letter Of Claim For Uninsured Loss

	pany: Date:
Address	
A	
Attention	: Claims Department - Motor Claims Manager
D G: A f . 1	
Dear Sir/Madar	
C . T	ent involving vehicle number GBD65157 & SH7519H RULLERZON PORD ON OU121220
Subject: Accid	ent involving vehicle number
at	0n 6112123
I om the owner	of Vehicle Number 6 BD 65154 which was involved with the
accident as men	tioned shows
accident as men	dolled above.
As the socident	was solely caused by your insured vehicle, bearing registration number
SH 7519	, I hereby submit my claim against your company for the
Uningured loss v	which are as follows:
difficulted 1035 V	Their are as lonows.
Eveess navmen	t for OD claim \$
Loss of usage (S	t for OD claim \$\\ 5\$\/day\) for days \(\text{A 90} \cap \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Car rental as n	er invoice attached
Search fee	S Invoice attached
Others	con \$ 6382.89
Total claim amo	ount \$ 6.242.89
- VIVI	
Enclosed please	find copies of GIA report, invoices and certificate of insurance for your
necessary review	
•	
Kindly reply me	within 14 days from the date hereof, or alternatively let me have the full
and final settleme	ent for all uninsured loss which amounted to \$ 6742-89, failing
which I will have	to recover all losses via legal action. Please also note your prompt
action will help to	o reduce the claim cost.
Yours sincerely	LTD
	The concern
(1)	
The state of the s	STAN 113 M
Owner of motor	vehicle)
Vame :_	RELINA LIM
Address :_	
	S()
Telephone :_	



Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Bukit Timah Road Tan Chong Motor Centre Singapore 589622 SERVICE CENTRES

913. BUKIT TIMAH ROAD, SINGAPORE 589623. TEL: 64694091/92 17 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH SINGAPORE 319254. TEL: 63570753/4/5

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D Co. Regn No : 199106231D

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED



TAX INVOICE

GST REG: 19-9106231-D

INVOICE NO

W12142294 INVOICE DATE

16-DEC-2020 **TERMS**

CREDIT DATE REC'D

08-DEC-2020 SA/SE

LAW JOB NO

BG1094412 MILEAGE

083856 YOUR REFERENCE :

INS/IC/LAW/0298/:

NAME

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

ENGINE NO

CHASSIS NO

VEHICLE NO

DOLLARS:

MODEL

GBD6515Y AMOUNT ITEMS JOB DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

65073848

AIG CLAIM AGAINST MS FIRST CAPITAL

#16-01 CITY HOUSE S(068877)

DOA: 01.12.2020

TOC: DIRECT SETTLEMENT

36 ROBINSON ROAD

. MVL2RDRE26KW3GBR-D

.JN1MC2E26Z0003656

. YD25359027A-VP

OUR REF: INS/IC/LAW/0298/2020

SATISFACTION NOTE ATTACHED

T/P VEHICLE SH7519H

4 SURVEY BY: RASUL LKK ON 07.12.2020 @ 1000HRS

RECOMMEND 4 DAYS REPAIR

5 AUTHORISE BY: VIC (MS FRIST CAPITAL) ON 07.12.2020

@ 1412HRS

6 *** OWNER CLAIM LOSS OF USE

CLAIM NO: D20004916MFSH

Insurance Co : MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED

TP-SH7519H Policy No...:

Claim Type ..: DIRECT SETTLEMENT / THIRD PARTY CLAIM

DOA....: 01-DEC-2020

Our Ref....: INS/IC/LAW/0298/2020

Surveyor : M/S LKK ENGINEERING & MANAGEMENT SERVICES

LABOUR 2455.00 3510.32 PARTS SUBTOTAL 5965.32 TOTAL 5965.32 GST (7%) 417.57 6382.89

AMOUNT DUE

(NB : NC=No Charge; P=Included in Package; W=Warranty; G=Goodwill)

SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY

TWO AND CENTS EIGHTY NINE ONLY.



NAME

ADDRESS

TELEPHONE

ENGINE NO

CHASSIS NO

MODEL

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Bukit Timah Road Tan Chong Motor Centre Singapore 589622 SERVICE CENTRES

913, BUKIT TIMAH ROAD, SINGAPORE 589623, TEL: 64694091/92 17 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH SINGAPORE 319254. TEL: 63570753/4/5

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED



TAX INVOICE

GST REG: 19-9106231-D

INVOICE NO

W12142294 INVOICE DATE 16-DEC-2020

TERMS CREDIT DATE REC'D

08-DEC-2020 SA/SE

LAW JOB NO

BG1094412 MILEAGE

083856 YOUR REFERENCE

Co. Regn No : 199106231D

: #16-01 CITY HOUSE S(068877)

36 ROBINSON ROAD

. MVL2RDRE26KW3GBR-D

YD25359027A-VP

: 65073848

VEHICLE NO	: JN1MC2E26Z0003656 INS/IC, GBD6515Y	/LAW/0298/
ITEMS /	JOB DESCRIPTION Credit terms	TAUDOMA
5	CLIP BUMPER \$8.10 EA X 07	45.36
6	Qty:7 @ \$8.10 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$45.36each) GLASS-TAIL GATE	712.80
7	Qty:1 @ \$891.00 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$712.80each) EMBLEM-BACK DOO	88.00
8	Qty:1 @ \$110.00 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$88.00each) EMBLEM-REAR Qty:1 @ \$64.90 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$51.92each)	51.92
9	EMBLEM-BACK DOO Qty:1 @ \$64.90 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$51.92each)	51.92
10	RUBBER-DUM Qty:1 @ \$63.80 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$51.04each)	51.04
11	DOOR BACK Qty:1 @ \$1998.30 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$1598.64each)	
12	SUNDRIES Qty:1 @ \$20.00 each (Special Nett Item)	20.00
13	LABEL-8PAX Qty:1 @ \$12.00 each (Special Nett Item)	12.00
14	REAR W/SCREEN SEALANT Qty:1 @ \$80.00 each (Special Nett Item) SENSOR-REVERSE	250.00
1.0	Qty:1 @ \$250.00 each (Special Nett Item) SUBTOTAL:	3510.32

DOLLARS:

WORKSHOP MANAGER



NAME

ADDRESS

MODEL

TELEPHONE

ENGINE NO

CHASSIS NO

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd

911 Bukit Timah Road Tan Chong Motor Centre Singapore 589622 SERVICE CENTRES

913, BUKIT TIMAH ROAD, SINGAPORE 589623. TEL: 64694091/92 17 LORONG 8 TOA PAYOH SINGAPORE 319254. TEL: 63570753/4/5

GST Regn No: 19-9106231-D

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED



TAX INVOICE

GST REG: 19-9106231-D

INVOICE NO

W12142294 INVOICE DATE

16-DEC-2020 **TERMS**

CREDIT DATE REC'D 08-DEC-2020 SA/SE

LAW JOB NO

BG1094412 MILEAGE

083856 YOUR REFERENCE

INS/IC/LAW/0298/:

Co. Regn No : 199106231D

#16-01 CITY HOUSE S(068877)

36 ROBINSON ROAD

. MVL2RDRE26KW3GBR-D

· YD25359027A-VP

65073848

JN1MC2E26Z0003656 **VEHICLE NO** GBD6515Y **JOB DESCRIPTION** AMOUNT ITEMS LABOUR PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED 120.00 APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & 100.00 RESEAL NECESSARY AREA REPAIR FLOOR BOARD AND RENEW REAR BUMPER, TAILGATE 3 1170.00 , END PANEL S/PAINT REAR BUMPER, TAILAGTE AND END PANEL 750.00 TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHNICAL PARTS TO NEW DOOR RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO ASSIST REPAIR 180.00 CHECK OR RENEW REVSERE SENSOR 55.00 SUBTOTAL 2455.00 PARTS GROMMET BUMPER \$1.90 EA X 02 3.80 Qty:2 @ \$1.90 each (Special Nett Item) CLIP BUMPER \$1.30 EA X 02 2.08 Qty: 2 @ \$1.30 each (Disc: 20.00% After Disc: \$2.08each) 70KM/H 9.00 Qty:1 @ \$9.00 each (Special Nett Item) FACE-RR BUMPER 533.76 Qty:1 @ \$667.20 each (Disc:20.00% After Disc:\$533.76each)

DOLLARS:

WORKSHOP MANAGER

TANCHONG

LETTER OF AUTHORITY AND INDEMNITY

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd, 913, Bukit Timah Road, Singapore 589623

- □ Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd, 17, Lorong 8 , Toa Payoh, Singapore 319254
- □ Autolution Industrial Pte Ltd, 19, Ubi Road 4, Singapore 408623
- □ TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd, 25, Leng Kee Road, Singapore 159097
- □ TC Autoclinic Pte Ltd, 1, Sixth Lok Yang Road, Singapore 628099

Type of Claim:

Third Party (Direct Settlement)

□ Own Damage (Recovery Claim)

ACCID	ENT INVO	LVIN	G VEHICLE	REGISTRATION	No.	GBD	6515Y		AND	SH 7519H	
ON	01	12	2020	AT		RMLLB	RADH	ROAD			
	The STATE OF THE S	1		Dang.	5151	4	10 TE (10)		A CONTRACTOR	TV TO BE TO THE PERSON	200

- 1. I, the owner of vehicle no. GGO hereby instruct you and authorise you to act for me with respect to the following: -
 - (a) To submit my claims for all loses including uninsured loss, rental car charges, medical fees, excess payment and cost of repairs.
 - (b) To settling my claim as they deem fit, including settling the matter on basis of my contributory negligence if any.
 - (c) To receive payment for settlement of my claim where all payment is to be made payable to the repair workshop for cost of repairs and other uninsured losses.
 - (d) To sign discharge voucher on my behalf.
- 2. I further acknowledge that any settlement that workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle is concerned.
- 3. In the event that I am required to attend meetings, interviews, court and/or provide statements or any information in connection with my claim, I shall render full cooperation.
- 4. In the event that my claim against the third party or his insurers is not successful or cannot be proceeded with or if any settlement is not honoured or satisfied by the third party or his insurers, I authorise you to revert to my own insurers for the cost of repairs and any losses recoverable under my policy of insurance. In this respect, I understand and accept that the excess amount applicable under the policy of insurance shall be borne by me.
- 5. If for whatever reason, my insurers reject my claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/or any other losses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make an offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you, I agree and undertake to pay the difference between what was claimed and paid out by the insurers or the full amount of my repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonably incurred on my behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be.
- 6. I undertake to state truthfully and to make full and frank disclosure of all facts leading up to and of the accident and of any action and/or omissions in connection with my part in the accident. If any facts stated are inaccurate and my claim cannot be paid out or fails, I agree that I shall be liable to you for the repair and other costs incurred by you.
- 7. I further undertake to sign any document or discharge voucher that is required for the purposes of my claim and if as a result of my failure to do so, my claim cannot be paid out or is delayed, I agree that I shall be liable to you for the repair and other costs incurred by you.
- 8. I understand that the claim for loss of use of my vehicle will be based on the number on the days estimated by the surveyor in his report for the required repair. The actual number of days may be more due to unavailability of parts, weekend, holidays and other operational exigencies and I accept that it may not be possible to claim for these extra days. In addition, any contributory negligence part of my claim can also affect portion of my claim for loss of usage.
- 9. I shall keep you informed of any correspondence and/or summons that I may receive in connection with the accident before agreeing to pay or receive any monies due under this claim.
- 10. In the event, the insurers pay the claimed amount to me instead of you, I will inform you as soon as possible and reimburse you for the repair and other costs incurred by you.
- 11. For successful recovery of upfront Excess payment by claimant, the workshop shall effect refund accordingly to the mode of upfront payment.
 - a) For upfront Excess payment by credit card, the refund shall be credited to the respective Credit Card Account via Credit Card Company handling the transaction.
 - b) For Excess payment by cash, the workshop shall refund the amount to the claimant via cheque payment.

Company Name Claim Officer's N
Claim Officer's Name Augusta The
MOTORS
Telephone No
Date
Claim Officer Signature

SATISFACTORY NOTE

TAN CHON	MOTOR SA	LES PTE L	TD (TCMS)	Haro quis misvo MOT eti vitorio					
AUTOLUTIO	ON INDUSTR	AL PTE LT	D (AIPL)	oons lun ias sii	dines a s			O INTERPRETO	DEFINITIONS AN
TC AUTOCL	INIC PTE LT	D (TCAC)	is to be performed by TCMs on the	trad aluates £ Guston - Land	tit yd te			an yeda g Sayasa niw de	
MIS and the Cusume	ne to arme behyden 10. Conditions	oil aton delle del Seett of acues to	other services which may be agreed abunded and/or repaired by TOMS	idt = <u>ban yage e</u> idt = <u>ban yage e</u>	r <u>doinwi</u> ft	nt of the new Heled was na _n colognouses and v		and other documents (wheth	ishtisa Eolapota do" - talmet
				TYPE	12 20 10 10 10 10	<u>Laim:</u> Own Damac	ov sento meli o deponden		
DATE:	-	There	C	160 hV/ pp	idi and vid	omun ismal anticabu		alv ina singular av maksuline ne	varies and allowed or and or and a contract of the contract of
OWNER NA	-	PT	FITHESS THE LETO.	Sedy corp nate		OWN DAMA((EXCESS & L	OSS O		
			tidis Services shall be subjected the crited to TCMS's authorized us	tee ma prove	MS, inc	TCMS / AIPL	/TCAC	any andriges in Pints of by se LTD ("TDAC")	or personal or
ADDRESS:	that the Vehicle fractioned to the Custoned to the Custoned the Carriers to the should be should	n so liwi 9 vos.: \$ 1 haq bernes bod	B \$17 neikbigs itseld i endivise g \$ \$10 \times to the lead get etc. \$ \$10 \times get like its state to the get etc. \$10 \times get etc. not, ad of show the clade short short short.	such fault of de	7.5	THIRD PART TCMS / AIPL	/TCAC	erousia sosmai Se ga e sovertud	COMS will, after a to condition, and toy siber fault are fast siber shift at the condition who
ner to any performant ay All charges shalld	ns to the Customer p witing off the same o	yentele. Conyestat by Col mated charges in	ent of the early supplied to the policy of the service services of the services of the supplied of the supplin	de de la	ove const charges	THIRD PART DIRECT CLA THIRD PART	Y - OWN IM AGAI	NER INST	geniffee Caston 01 - safeted che Servicus or any se he he piesent 15 by the Chaton
				11 27 1 100	I MEDE D	WINDSCREE	epproyed a		CMS hisy arts or
realish and conjueres	no in to the son a	almenance record	Veirrale, its use, its angululan, its m	edt grinneards og at 81/07 e lid	formati	speration and Euch quantity		0	me fil
VEHICLE MO	n its gruporitales.	A MERICO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND	etrole, when nanying Section V. not religion the outploss of mapper	INSUR	ANCE	CO: was a large	ne one eci n Jeron I Cres	ि क्षित्र विकास स्थापन कि	LE CHOUSE HOUSE
REGN. NO.:		GB	D65154	CLAIM	NO.:	Y wat, lod al cinerwisc	TUIGALI RO	MOSTATION O	MA MOISUJOXE dipalieda EMO
CHASSIS NO	O. Jack verbosums to	these Conditions		POLIC'	Y NO.				ny damago le fr oss of profit logic control en minoduc
t bnoved stores en t	em kub ed lindk etdic	oregoing these (a	Providenting the generality of the h			personal injury result		12/12	222
DATE OF AC	The state of the s	2 02	DATE RECEIVED:	وارراه	neitie	DATE COM		on book noise	acts of God, expl. war or friedrom war
We / I have to Autolution Income and the standard Income I	taken delivery dustrial Pte Ltd event of an Ov d Industrial Pr aim Discount]	of my car d / TC Auto(after all necessary reclinic Pte Ltd on* Claim, your Insurance ease the loading on your affected, subject to be	epair carri Company ur premiun usiness po	ed ou / may n durir	under policy ing Insurance f respective Ir	terms &	conditions enewal. Yo	swips and a second of the seco
				(NIAME	= 1010	NIATURE OF	INICLID	201V8=0	Greekens V OTICES A ND S Vranders rentu
FOOTNOTE	pras le <u>lune</u> aville Cristeria Lipe •	<u> Inchinado Dis</u>	address as militar to 100k colonia toresato colonia se competito reservi mine tiretto servicipos seculos se	an a (INAIVIE La com as as La comina (A) atao		SNATURE OF	INOUK	(U)	a esperium off, if all do in notarress or noversitions
			L CLAIM ON BEHALF	in in (4.15 36.05) in in (4.15 61.5) mai in <u>includint n</u> mod due tersino	n de fath e on ele e one eel	DEPOSIT PA	AID BY C	OWNER	an china in a di an on anche in all an one on a come an one on a come anche and a come
10.1	OWNER WILL HIRD PARTY		NIM AGAINST CE COMPANY	os acomitico a wisco actionado actio	ne paline paranen panforu negrise of negrise	DOCUMENT OWNER	SRETU	IRNED TO	ida ya sa ka maja ili kan na jeografikan nalawatta na jarinasa majara na najara s na postata na panata na postata na nafariwa
	OF OWNER U	NINSURED	L CLAINM ON BEHAL LOSS. (EXCESS SAGE)			n prevision. Se par lua, se se Com Indirectorius, and re Jod by health was a Lons J Localisasses	enlorina to s di na istedig no steamaa uniteriorets noi alban		eudre quentiem La Jelles Des Australia La Jelles La Sada La Carlo La Sada La Carlo La Sada
			Rebuild of Singazore, In relation to of the Repulsion? Singapore.			ent el su mun, ylas	NSURA	NCE CO.	COPY

* Delete When Necessary